

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE VIRGIN ISLANDS  
DIVISION OF ST. CROIX

**MOHAMMAD HAMED**, by his  
authorized agent **WALEED HAMED**,

*Plaintiff/Counterclaim Defendant,*  
vs.

**FATHI YUSUF** and **UNITED CORPORATION**,

*Defendants and Counterclaimants.*

vs.

**WALEED HAMED, WAHEED HAMED,  
MUFEED HAMED, HISHAM HAMED, and  
PLESSEN ENTERPRISES, INC.,**

*Counterclaim Defendants.*

Case No.: SX-2012-cv-370

**ACTION FOR DAMAGES,  
INJUNCTIVE RELIEF AND  
DECLARATORY RELIEF**

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

**MOHAMMAD HAMED**,

*Plaintiff,*  
vs.

**FATHI YUSUF**,

*Defendant.*

Case No.: SX-2014-CV-278

**ACTION FOR DEBT AND  
CONVERSION**  
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

**SUPPLEMENTATION OF RECORD RE MOTION  
TO TERMINATE THE ROLE OF THE SPECIAL MASTER**

The Plaintiff hereby gives notice of the receipt of the last invoice submitted by Special Master Ross, being filed to supplement the record on this issue. While the relevance of the invoice is self-explanatory, if the Court requests further briefing on the relevance, it will be promptly submitted.

**Dated:** May 11, 2017



---

**Joel H. Holt, Esq.**  
*Counsel for Plaintiff*  
Law Offices of Joel H. Holt  
2132 Company Street,  
Christiansted, VI 00820  
Email: holtvi@aol.com  
Tele: (340) 773-8709  
Fax: (340) 773-8677

### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this document complies with the page limitation set forth in Rule 6-1(e), and was served this 11<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2017, by email, as agreed by the parties, on:

**Hon. Edgar Ross**  
Special Master  
% edgarrossjudge@hotmail.com

**Gregory H. Hodges**  
**Stefan Herpel**  
**Charlotte Perrell**  
Law House, 10000 Frederiksberg Gade  
P.O. Box 756  
St. Thomas, VI 00802  
ghodges@dtflaw.com

**Mark W. Eckard**  
Hamm, Eckard, LLP  
5030 Anchor Way  
Christiansted, VI 00820  
mark@markeckard.com

**Jeffrey B. C. Moorhead**  
CRT Brow Building  
1132 King Street, Suite 3  
Christiansted, VI 00820  
jeffreymlaw@yahoo.com



DATED: 4/18/17  
 INVOICE # 6

# Master's Invoice

Edgar D. Ross  
 Master  
 PO Box 5119  
 Kingshill, VI  
 00851  
 (340)643 3615

Mr. Fathi Yusef,  
 Liquidating partner

In Re:

HAMED V. YUSEF, et al. ---  
 SX-12-CV-370

Period: JUNE 6, 2016—APRIL 18, 2017

Date	Description	Billable Time	
	E- Mail and Text Communications and Electronic Mini Conferences with the Court, Attorneys, Partners and their Agents; and Review of Pleadings, Motions, Reports and Other Matters.		
June 2016 13, 15, 21, 22, 23, 24, 27, 28, 29 & 30		6.50	6.50
July 2016 1, 11, 12, 19, 22, 25 & 29		2.50	9.00
August 2016 1, 2, 3, 5, 15, 18, 19, 22 & 31		4.75	13.75
September 2016 2, 4, 14, 22, 27, & 30		3.75	17.50
October 2016 3, 12, 14, 20, 21, & 24		3.25	20.75
November 2016 4, 10 & 14		1.25	22.00
December 2016 2, 5, 7, 12, 14 & 22		3.00	25.00
January 2017 5, 26, 27, 28 & 31		3.00	28.00
February 2017 1, 2 & 7		1.00	29.00
March 2017		2.75	31.75

**POSTED**

3, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 20, 21, & 27 April 2017 3 & 6		0.50	32.25
February 19-22, 2017	PRELIMINARY REVIEW OF PARTNERS' CLAIMS***** <u>MEETINGS</u>	9.25	41.50
June 9, 2016	Fathi Yusuf	0.50	42.00
June 10, 2016	Fathi Yusuf & John Gaffney	1.50	43.50
August 2, 2016	Court	1.00	44.50
August 9, 2016	Fathi Yusef & John Gaffney	1.75	46.25
August 12, 2016	Fathi Yusuf & John Gaffney	2.00	48.25
August 30, 2016	Fathi Yusuf & John Gaffney	1.25	49.50
September 1, 2016	Fathi Yusef & John Gaffney	1.50	51.00
November 23, 2016	Fathi Yusef & John Gaffney	2.00	53.00
December 6, 2016	Fathi Yusef	0.75	53.75
January 9, 2017	Fathi Yusef & John Gaffney	1.75	55.50
February 3, 2017	Court	1.25	56.75
February 14, 2017	Fathi Yusef & John Gaffney	1.50	58.25
March 15, 2017	Fathi Yusef & John Gaffney	2.25	59.50

59.50 X#400.0

Subtotal

TOTAL \$23,800.00 Costs

THANK YOU!